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January 4, 2021 

 

Danny Brenneman  Director  740-295-7511  daniel.brenneman@jfs.ohio.gov  
Kathy Art  Administrator  740-295-7487  kathy.art@jfs.ohio.gov 

Public Assistance        Questions  740-622-3898  PACASEBANK@jfs.ohio.gov  

Sara Chisnell               CSB Attorney 740-295-7538 sara.chisnell@jfs.ohio.gov 

Elizabeth Ballantine     Foster/Adopt           740-295-7494 elizabeth.ballantine@jfs.ohio.gov 

Anne Randles              APS 740-295-7485    anne.randles@jfs.ohio.gov 
Denise Nelson             Trainer  740-295-7498  

 

denise.nelson@ jfs.ohio.gov 

Intake Unit  
Erin Heard Supervisor 740-295-7503 erin.heard@jfs.ohio.gov 
Beth Cramer Screener 740-295-7401 beth.cramer@jfs.ohio.gov 
Breana Bryant Caseworker 740-295-7486 breana.bryant@jfs.ohio.gov 
Briana Smith-
Williams 

Caseworker 740-295-7505 briana.smith-williams2@jfs.ohio.gov 

Deanna Lanham Caseworker 740-295-7569  deanna.lanham@jfs.ohio.gov 

Leaha Granato Caseworker 740-295-7459 leaha.granato@jfs.ohio.gov 

Lindsey Griffiths Family Peer 
Mentor 

740-295-7496 lgriffiths@coshoctonbhc.org 

Ongoing Unit  
Jennifer Selders  Supervisor 740-295-7489  jennifer.selders@jfs.ohio.gov  
Shellee Field Caseworker  740-295-7495  shellee.field@jfs.ohio.gov  
Lexi Montgomery Caseworker  740-295-7488 lexi.montgomery@jfs.ohio.gov  
Tiffany Fisher Caseworker  740-295-7512  tiffany.fisher@jfs.ohio.gov 
Autumn Bradford Caseworker 740-295-7426 autumn.bradford@jfs.ohio.gov 
Allison Atkins   Caseworker 740-295-7536 allison.atkins@jfs.ohio.gov 
Jenny Hulboy Caseworker 740-295-7501     jenny.hulboy@jfs.ohio.gov 
Melanie Cox       Case Aide 740-295-7565 melanie.cox@jfs.ohio.gov 
Michelle Stipes Case Aide 740-295-7567 michelle.stipes@jfs.ohio.gov 


